OP \$65,00 281777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inResonance.com, LLC		107/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inResonance, Inc.	
Street Address:	32 Industrial Drive East	
City:	Northampton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817776	INRESONANCE
Registration Number:	2806895	IR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)734-3910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jremillard@dwpm.com,dbasile@dwpm.com,mpfeiffer@dwpm.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Basile

Address Line 1: 1414 Main Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Doherty, Wallace, Pillsbury and Murphy

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100316-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile
Signature:	/deborah a. basile/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0056

900140036

Date:	08/03/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=inResonance#page1.tif source=inResonance#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK S

WHEREAS, inResonance.com, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company of 100 Hemlock Road, Branford, Connecticut 06405, is the owner of two registered trademarks which have been in use in connection with goods in class 09, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") as follows:

Registration No.:

2817776 for word mark "inResonance"

2806895 for design mark

WHEREAS, inResonance, Inc. is desirous of acquiring all exclusive rights of ownership to the Trademarks from inResonance.com, LLC;

WHEREAS, inResonance.com, LLC is desirous of assigning all exclusive rights of ownership to the Trademarks to inResonance, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, inResonance.com, LLC does hereby assign to inResonance, Inc. the Trademarks, including all rights, title and interest in and to such Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to re-assign the Trademarks.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 3/6 day of July, 2009.

inResonance.com, LLC

inResonance, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Hampden, ss.

On this 3/5 day of July, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared KEVIN McALLISTER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was views (, iews), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as Member of inResonance.com, LLC and for its stated purpose.

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

PRISCILLA L. PHELPS
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Empires
January 2, 2015

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET

Hampden, ss.

On this 3/ day of July, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared KEVIN McALLISTER, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was dumin Lumin, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily as President of inResonance, Inc. and for its stated purpose.

Notary Public:

My Commission Ex

resilla L Amelor

Notary Public
OMMONMEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
January 2, 2015

426381.1

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

TRADEMARK

2

REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0059